

M.A.C.C 04 OF 2017

(U/s – 166 of M.V Act)

(CNR No – WBNP06 – 000460 – 2017)

(Mamata Mondal. – Vs – M/s Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Company Ltd. & Ors.

Present : Sri P.C.Karmakar (WB00651) Additional Sessions Judge,

Court – II , Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Order No – 35

Dt. 12.09.2022

Claimant files hazira.

O.P. - 2 also files hazira.

Today is fixed for hearing of Exparte vacate petition and petition U/s 169(2) M.V Act.

Both the petitions are taken up for hearing.

Heard, considered. Both the petitions are allowed.

Let the case be vacated from ex-parte hearing in respect of O.P

– 2.

*Fix **05.11.2022** for framing of issue.*

D/c by me

Additional District Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Order No – 36

Dt. 05.11.2022

Claimant takes no step.

O.P. - 2 files hazira along with suggestive issues; let it be kept in record.

Due to resolution case is adjourned today.

Fix **17.02.2023** for framing of issue.

D/c by me

S/d- Paresh Chandra Karmakar

A. D. J, Court – II

Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

S/d-

Additional District Judge Court – II

Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Order No – 37

Dt. 17.02.2023

Case is adjourned today due to cease work.

Fix **22.06.2023 for framing of issue.**

D/c by me

S/d- Paresh Chandra Karmakar

A. D. J, Court – II

Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

S/d-

Additional District Judge Court – II

Bangaon, North 24 Parganas