

MISC CASE (Act VIII) 05 OF 2022

U/s – 7 of Guardians and Wards Act 1890

(CNR No – WBNP06 – 002447 – 2022)

(Sri Abhijit Biswas – Vs – Smt. Jayeeta Biswas (Chhaiyal)

**Present : Sri P.C.Karmakar (WB00651), Additional District Judge,
Court – II , Bangaon, North 24 Parganas**

**Order No – 02
Dt. 07.11.2022**

**Received the case record from Ld. District Judge, North
24 Parganas, at Barasat for disposal.**

Note in register as Act VIII Misc. Case.

Fix 30.11.2022 for appearance.

D/c by me

**A. D. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas**

**Additional District Judge Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas**

**Order No – 03
Dt. 30.11.2022**

Petitioner files hazira through advocate.

Requisites are in record. Issue the same at once.

**Fix 23.03.2023 for appearance and S/R and A/D in both
ways upon the respondent.**

D/c by me

**S/d- Paresh Chandra Karmakar
A. D. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas**

**S/d- Paresh Chandra Karmakar
Additional District Judge Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas**

**Order No – 04
Dt. 23.03.2023**

**Petitioner is present by filling hazira along with a fresh
vokalatnama. Let it be kept in record.**

Petitioner issues notice upon respondent today in both ways.

Fix 06.06.2023 for S/R and A/D.

D/c by me

**S/d- Paresh Chandra Karmakar
A. D. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas**

**S/d- Paresh Chandra Karmakar
Additional District Judge Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas**

**Order No – 05
Dt. 06.06.2023**

Respondent appears today by filling fresh vokalatnama.

Case is adjourned today due to resolution.

Fix 14.07.2023 for filling W.O.

D/c by me

**S/d- Paresh Chandra Karmakar
A. D. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas**

**S/d- Paresh Chandra Karmakar
Additional District Judge Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas**